with the General Contract Conditions, and the date of substantial completion of the Project. 

5.00 CONTRACT SUM.  The Owner shall pay to the Contractor for performance of 

the work encompassed by this Agreement, and the Contractor will accept as full compensation 

therefore the lump sum of Eight-Million Nine-Hundred Sixty-Eight Thousand Three-

Hundred Seventy-Two and 6/100 Dollars ($8,968,372.06) (“Contract Sum”), subject to 

adjustment as provided by the Contract Documents, to be paid by progress payments, in the 

manner provided for in the Contract Documents.  The amount of money appropriated by the 

Owner for the project is equal to or in excess of the Contract Sum.

[...]

understands and agrees that the College has no obligation to extend this Agreement’s term, or contract for the provision of any 
future services, and makes no warranties or representations otherwise 

4. Remuneration.  The Contractor’s fee the College is obligated to pay for the services rendered under this Agreement is 
as follows: Seventy-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-Four and 00/100 dollars ($79,324.00) and under no 
circumstances whatsoever shall the fee exceed, Seventy-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-Four and 00/100 
dollars  ($ 79,324.00) The College shall process the Contractor’s payment within thirty (30) days from the receipt of a valid 
invoice to the College’s Accounts Payable office.  Such invoice shall be submitted to the site administrator to be forwarded to 
Accounts Payable and the Contractor’s W-9 form.